## Bid Tabulation Replacement of Bridge No. G-03 on Corona Bayard Road Contract No. GA604ZM2 F.A.Project No. BRO-1(764)E

Item	Item Code Description		····	Quantity	y Engineers Estimate		Carl Belt, Inc.		Charles J. Merlo, Inc.		Mele & Mele & Sons, Inc.		Orders Construction Company			
															Bilco Construction	
1001		Clearing & Grubbing Engineers Office Type B	LS	11	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			\$9,500.00				\$27,000.00			\$85,000.0
1002 1003		Maintenance of Traffic	LS LS	1 1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00			\$22,000.00		\$15,000.00			\$21,000.00		\$40,500.0
1004		Maintenance of Railroad Traffic	LS	1	\$42,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$42,000.00 \$50,000.00			\$2,250.00 \$8,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$7,840.0
1005		Crusher Run Aggregate CR-6 for Maintenance of Traffic	TON	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00			\$8,000.00		\$40,000.00 \$42.00	\$40,000.00 \$2,100.00	\$0.01 \$32.00	\$0.01 \$1,600.00	\$13,000.00 \$24.00	\$13,000.0
1006		Hot Mix Asphalt for Maintenance of Traffic	TON	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00			\$130.00		\$136.00	\$6,800.00	\$86.00	\$4,300.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.0 \$4,950.0
1007	120625	Temp Traffic Signs High Perf Wide Angle Retroreflective Sheeting	SF	600	\$20.00	\$12,000.00			\$10.00		\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$19.00	\$11,400.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.0
1008	120743	Type III Barricade for Maintenance of Traffic	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00			\$110.00	\$660.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$115.00	\$690.0
1009		Temporary Movable Type Concrete Traffic Barrier	LF	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00			\$80.00		\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$39.00	\$2,340.0
1010			LS	1 1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$25,300.00	\$6,500.00		\$5,000.00			\$14,000.00		\$46,200.5
1011 1012		Mobilization CPM Project Schedule	LS	1 1	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00		\$26,150.00	\$90,000.00			\$50,000.00		\$69,000.00		\$80,000.0
2001	201030	Class 1 Excavation	LS	850	\$5,000.00 \$30.00	\$5,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00			\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$6,600.0
2002		Class 1A Excavation	T CY	85	\$30.00	\$25,500.00 \$2,550.00		\$29,750.00 \$2,210.00	\$27.00		\$23.00		\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.0
2003		Select Borrow	CY	100	\$28.00	\$2,800.00			\$19.50 \$55.00		\$28.00 \$75.00	\$2,380.00 \$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$10.00	\$850.0
2004		Common Borrow	CY	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00			\$40.00		\$75.00	\$14,000.00	\$58.00 \$50.00	\$5,800.00 \$20,000.00	\$64.00 \$12.00	\$6,400.0
2005		Saw Cuts	LF	320	\$5.00	\$1,600.00			\$4.00		\$3.50	\$1,120.00	\$5.90	\$20,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.0 \$1,504.0
3001			TON	60	\$35.00	\$2,100.00			\$38.00		\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00	\$39.00	\$2,340.0
3002	301007	Rehabilitate Stabilized Construction Entrance	TON	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00			\$26.00		\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$2,340.0
3003		Class 3 Excavation for Incidental Construction	CY	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$18.75		\$35.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$43.00	\$430.0
3004		Selected Backfill Using Crusher Run Aggregate CR-6	CY	12	\$45.00	\$540.00			\$50.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$210.00	\$2,520.00	\$60.00	\$720.0
3005		Removal of Existing Pipe Culverts 12" or Larger	LF -	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00			\$18.00		\$20.00	\$800.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$22.00	\$880.0
3006 3007		21" x 15" Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch, 16 Gauge	LF.	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00		7 - 1	\$98.00		\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.0
3008		35" x 24" Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch, 16 Gauge 21" x 15" Standard Metal End Section	LF.	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00			\$100.00		\$125.00		\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.0
3009		35" x 24" Standard Metal End Section	EA EA	4	\$200.00 \$250.00	\$800.00			\$515.00		\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.0
3010			CY	78	\$250.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,950.00			\$875.00 \$18.50		\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$605.00	\$2,420.0
3011			EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00			\$1,250.00		\$30.00 \$2,600.00	\$2,340.00 \$5,200.00	\$15.00 \$3,400.00	\$1,170.00		\$780.0
3012		Class I Riprap Ditch	SY	52	\$70.00	\$3,640.00			\$1,230.00		\$2,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00 \$2,080.00	\$2,500.00 \$50.00	\$5,000.0
3013			SY	100	\$130.00	\$13,000.00			\$50.00		\$145.00		\$260.00	\$26,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,600.0 \$7,500.0
3014	390525	Silt Fence	LF	1560	\$3.00	\$4,680.00			\$3.00		\$12.00		\$4.90	\$7,644.00		\$3,120.0
4001		<u> </u>	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00									\$60,000.00	\$60,000.0
4002		Class 3 Excavation	CY	230	\$75.00	\$17,250.00			\$18.50		\$120.00		\$63.00	\$14,490.00	\$15.00	\$3,450.0
4003		Steel HP 10 x 42 Bearing Pile	<u>LF</u>	750	\$200.00	\$150,000.00			- \$132.50		\$150.00	\$112,500.00	\$200.00	\$150,000.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00
4004	428105	Footing Concrete	CY	57	\$750.00	\$42,750.00			\$500.00		\$750.00		\$610.00	\$34,770.00	\$625.00	\$35,625.0
4005 4006		Substructure Concrete for Bridge Superstructure Concrete for Bridge	LS	1 1	\$48,000.00		\$174,500.00		\$67,000.00		\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		\$80,600.0
4007		Epoxy Coated Reinforcement Steel Bars in Superstructure	LS LS	1	\$144,000.00 \$35,000.00		\$132,000.00							\$98,000.00		\$93,200.0
4008		Fabricated Structural Steel	LS	1	\$249,000.00		\$48,750.00 \$177,000.00				\$47,000.00		\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00		\$99,000.0
4009			LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00			\$3,575.00			\$419,081.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$413,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$600,000.00 \$4,340.00	\$600,000.0
4010		Epoxy Protective Coatings on Abutments	SF	500	\$4.50	\$2,250.00			\$7.50		\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00		\$4,340.0 \$2,200.0
4011	472145	Traffic Barrier W Beam for Bridge	LS	1	\$54,300.00	\$54,300.00			\$46,750.00	7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7	\$50,000.00		\$66,000.00		\$75,000.00	
4012	1	Maintenance of Stream Flow	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00		\$3,250.00						\$18,400.00	
4013		Chain Link Fence - Tupe III	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00			\$3,250.00				\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		\$2,200.0
5001 5002		Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 12.5mm for Surface, PG 64-28, Level - 2 Hot Mix Asphalt Superpave 19mm for Base, PG 64-22, Level - 2	TON	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00			\$105.00		\$125.00		\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.0
5002		Price Adjustment for Asphalt Binder	TON	310	\$65.00	\$20,150.00			\$94.00		\$105.00		\$99.00	\$30,690.00		
5004		Payment Adjustment for Pavement Density	EA EA	2000 1785	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,785.00			\$1.00		\$1.00		\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.0
5005		Payment Adjustment for Hot Mix Asphalt Mixture	EA	1785	\$1.00	\$1,785.00			\$1.00 \$1.00		\$1.00 \$1.00		\$1.00	\$1,785.00 \$1,785.00		\$1,785.0
5006		4" Graded Aggregate Base Course	SY	71	\$10.00	\$7,783.00			\$1.00		\$1.00 \$34.00		\$1.00 \$13.00	\$1,785.00 \$923.00		\$1,785.0 \$781.0
5007		6" Graded Aggregate Base Course	SY	1780	\$12.00	\$21,360.00			\$14.75		\$18.00		\$13.00	\$19,580.00		\$28,480.0
5008	585431	5" Yellow Pavement Marking Paint Lines	LF	1500	\$1.50	\$2,250.00			\$1.70		\$0.50		\$0.38	\$570.00		\$450.0
5009	585625	24" White Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines	LF	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00			\$19.00		\$5.00		\$27.00	\$2,700.00		\$2,000.0
5010		White Pref Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Legends and Symbols	SF	65	\$12.50	\$812.50	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$19.00	\$1,235.00	\$11.00		\$15.00	\$975.00	\$11.00	\$715.0
6001		Standard Type A Curb 8" x 16"	<u>LF</u>	39	\$40.00	\$1,560.00			\$45.00		\$45.00		\$110.00	\$4,290.00		\$2,574.0
6002		Traffic Barrier W Beam using 6' Post	LF_	88	\$20.00	\$1,760.00			\$60.00		\$35.00		\$94.00	\$8,272.00	\$39.00	\$3,432.0
6003 6004		Type G Traffic Barrier End Treatment Type K Traffic Barrier End Treatment, Any Option	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00			\$1,250.00		\$85.00		\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		\$2,750.0
6004		Type L Traffic Barrier Anchorage	EA EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00			\$1,250.00		\$85.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,710.C
6006		Traffic Barrier W Beam Short Radii	LF	75	\$750.00 \$30.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,250.00			\$1,250.00		\$20.00		\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00		\$4,840.0
7001		Placing Furnished Topsoil 2" Deep	SY	810	\$6.00	\$4,860.00			\$26.00 \$3.00		\$40.00		\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.0
7002		Temporary Seeding	LBS	155	\$22.00	\$3,410.00			\$3.00 \$19.00		\$6.00		\$4.90	\$3,969.00		\$3,807.0
7003		Turfgrass Sod Establishment	SY	2075	\$1.50	\$3,410.00			\$19.00		\$20.00 \$3.00	\$3,100.00 \$6,225.00	\$21.00	\$3,255.00 \$10,700.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.0
7004		Type A Soil Stabilization Matting	SY	625	\$3.00	\$1,875.00			\$2.75		\$3.00		\$5.20 \$3.10	\$10,790.00 \$1,937.50		\$10,375.0
8001	801104	Wood Sign Supports 4" x 4"	LF	80	\$10.00	\$800.00			\$6.00		\$7.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.10	\$1,937.50 \$2,240.00		\$1,812.5 \$352.0
8002		Wood Sign Supports 4" x 6"	LF	100	\$12.50	\$1,250.00			\$8.00		\$9.00		\$28.00	\$2,240.00		\$352.0 \$550.0
8003	801605	Sheet Aluminum Signs	SF	90	\$26.00	\$2,340.00			\$37.50		\$30.00		\$16.00	\$3,900.00		\$3,240.0
8004	801711	Remove Existing Ground Mounted Signs and Supports	SF	25	\$10.00	\$250.00			\$11.00		\$20.00		\$41.00	\$1,025.00	\$11.00	\$275.0
				and Total									7			ψειυ.